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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Summary Profile Report for

Puerto Rico

FY2016

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in Puerto Rico. Refer to the “About the Data” section

below for important qualifying statements about the data.

2016 Population Estimate: 3,411,307
Timeframe: 10/01/15 - 09/30/16
CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT PERCENTAGE
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $170,000 0.3%
CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support $11,877,453 21.7%
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $2,707,820 4.9%
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases $1,468,879 2.7%
Environmental Health $551,121 1.0%
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STI and TB Prevention $12,663,381 23.1%
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases $3,212,825 5.9%
Injury Prevention and Control $870,111 1.6%
Occupational Safety and Health $87,740 0.2%
Public Health Preparedness and Response $19,599,533 35.8%
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS) $276,932 0.5%
Vaccines for Children $1,283,914 2.3%
Grand Total $54,769,709 100.0%
CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $170,000
Child Health and Development $170,000
CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support $11,877,453
Ebola Response and Preparedness $4,799,753
Immediate Zika Virus Response - Cross-cutting Activities $795,000
Immediate Zika Virus Response - PPHF $3,700,000
Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF $2,422,700
Public Health Leadership and Support $160,000
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $2,707,820
Cancer Prevention and Control $1,522,813
Diabetes $252,694
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Safe Motherhood/Infant Health
Tobacco
Tobacco - PPHF
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases
Antibiotic Resistance Initiative
Emerging Infectious Diseases
Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF
Food Safety
Healthcare Associated Infections (HAIs) - PPHF
Vector-borne Diseases
Environmental Health
Asthma
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs)
Tuberculosis (TB)
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
Immunization Program
Immunization Program - PPHF
Influenza/Influenza Planning and Response
Injury Prevention and Control
Intentional Injury
NVDRS
Occupational Safety and Health
Other Occupational Safety and Health Research
Public Health Preparedness and Response
Immediate Zika Virus Response - OPHPR

Public Health Emergency Preparedness Cooperative Agreement

Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)

Surveillance, Epidemiology, and PH Informatics
Vaccines for Children

Vaccines for Children
Grand Total

Page 2

FY2016

OBLIGATED AMOUNT
$194,536
$613,373
$124,404

$1,468,879
$83,186
$639,059
$224,525
$92,672
$338,437
$91,000
$551,121
$551,121
$12,663,381
$11,161,536
$972,022
$529,823
$3,212,825
$845,475
$2,231,383
$135,967
$870,111
$627,825
$242,286
$87,740
$87,740
$19,599,533
$13,148,354
$6,451,179
$276,932
$276,932
$1,283,914
$1,283,914
$54,769,709
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Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City Amount
Birth Defects, Developmenta PUERTO RICO BIRTH DEFECTS PREVENTION AND
h Detects, Develo . SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM: POPULATION-BASED PR DEPARTMENT OF
1 Dlsab|I|t|e;,eI§;?r?b|hty and Child Health and Development SURVEILLANCE OF BIRTH DEFECTS AND DATA HEALTH Santurce $170,000
UTILIZATION FOR PUBLIC HEALTH ACTION
2 CDC-Wide Activities and 1 Response and Preparedness PUERTO RICO BRFSS SURVEY DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD San Juan $5,000
Program Support OFICIAL
. . PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH:
3 CDCF;Y(\)"?z rﬁ‘g‘:'“eosrta”d Ebola Response and Preparedness ~ EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY DEPARTA“{')T:’?'&?LDE SALUD San Juan $2,174,753
9 P GRANT APPLICATION
CDC-Wide Activities and PUERTO RICO ZIKA ACTIVE PREGNANCY DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
4 Program Support Ebola Response and Preparedness SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM OFICIAL San Juan $200,000
CDC-Wide Activities and PUERTO RICO SCIENCE,
5 Proaram Support Ebola Response and Preparedness PUERTO RICO VECTOR CONTROL UNIT TECHNOLOGY AND San Juan $2,420,000
9 P RESEARCH TRUST
. . o PUERTO RICO SCIENCE,
6 CDCWide Activities and | Immediate Zlka Virus Response - PUERTO RICO VECTOR CONTROL UNIT TECHNOLOGY AND san Juan $795,000
9 P 9 RESEARCH TRUST
. - o PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH:
7 CDCF;:’C\)"?Z rﬁcé'&““ecfrta”d Immediate Z"‘SF\,/JES Response - Ep|DEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY DEPARTA'\éEF'I\giLDE SALUD San Juan $3,700,000
9 bp GRANT APPLICATION
. - . PPHF 2016: PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH
8 CDCF;:’C\)"?Z rﬁcé'&““ecfrta”d greer‘fcnet;"gl'gcef“é‘r ::td_ ;',‘;ﬂtg SERVICES BLOCK GRANT A FINANCED SOLELY BY PRPDUEBF;_AISTH'\QEIE‘IHOF San Juan $2,422,700
9 bp 2016 PREVENTION A
. . . . PUERTO RICO SCIENCE,
9 CDCF;:’C‘)"?Z mA‘g'l‘J"“eosrta”d Public Hea'éhu Legﬂersmp and PUERTO RICO VECTOR CONTROL UNIT TECHNOLOGY AND San Juan $160,000
9 bp bp RESEARCH TRUST
Chronic Disease Prevention and . PUERTO RICO - CANCER PREVENTION & CENTRO DE CANCER DE LA
10 Health Promotion Cancer Prevention and Control CONTROL PROGRAM COORDINATING CENTER UNIVERSIDAD San Juan $1,076,958
11 Chronic Disease Preventionand .. orevention and Control PUERTO RICO-COLORECTAL CANCER CENTRO DE CANCER DE LA san Juan $434.475
Health Promotion SCREENING PROGRAM (PRCRCSP) UNIVERSIDAD '
12 Chronic Disease Preventionand = ..o prevention and Control PUERTO RICO BRFSS SURVEY DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD San Juan $11,380
Health Promotion OFICIAL
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Category

Chronic Disease Prevention and
Health Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and
Health Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and
Health Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and
Health Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and
Health Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and
Health Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and
Health Promotion

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases
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Sub-Category

Diabetes

Diabetes

Safe Motherhood/Infant Health

Safe Motherhood/Infant Health

Tobacco

Tobacco

Tobacco - PPHF

Antibiotic Resistance Initiative

Emerging Infectious Diseases

Emerging Infectious Diseases

Puerto Rico

Grantee Project Title

PUERTO RICO - PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT
MONITORING SYSTEM (PR - PRAMS)

PUERTO RICO PUBLIC HEALTH ACTIONS TO
PREVENT AND CONTROL DIABETES, TOBACCO
USE, HEART DISEASE, AND ASSOCIATED
CHRONIC DISEASE RISK FACTORS AND IMPROVE
HEALTH

PUERTO RICO - PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT
MONITORING SYSTEM (PR - PRAMS)

PUERTO RICO PUBLIC HEALTH ACTIONS TO
PREVENT AND CONTROL DIABETES, TOBACCO
USE, HEART DISEASE, AND ASSOCIATED
CHRONIC DISEASE RISK FACTORS AND IMPROVE
HEALTH

PUERTO RICO PUBLIC HEALTH ACTIONS TO
PREVENT AND CONTROL DIABETES, TOBACCO
USE, HEART DISEASE, AND ASSOCIATED
CHRONIC DISEASE RISK FACTORS AND IMPROVE
HEALTH

COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH EDUCATION SUPPORT
FOR SCHOOL

PUERTO RICO TOBACCO USE PREVENTION -
PUBLIC HEALTH APPROACHES FOR ENSURING
QUITLINE CAPACITY

PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH:
EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
GRANT APPLICATION

PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH:
EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
GRANT APPLICATION

SENTINEL ENHANCED DENGUE SURVEILLANCE
SYSTEM (SEDSS) SITES TO EVALUATE THE
EPIDEM

Grantee Name

DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
OFICIAL

DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
OFICIAL

DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
OFICIAL

DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
OFICIAL

DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
OFICIAL

PR DEPARTMENT OF
SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
OFICIAL

DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
OFICIAL

DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
OFICIAL

PONCE MEDICAL SCHOOL
FOUNDATION INC

Grantee City

San Juan

San Juan

San Juan

San Juan

San Juan

San Juan

San Juan

San Juan

San Juan

Ponce

Puerto Rico

FY2016

Amount

$14,000

$238,694

$161,000

$33,536

$601,373

$12,000

$124,404

$83,186

$39,059

$600,000
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Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City Amount
. . . . PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH:
23 E"I‘nefre%'tri‘gu";”géggggs“c Epi and Lab Capacily Program - EpIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY  DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD San Juan $224,525
GRANT APPLICATION
. . PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH:
24 Emerging and Zoonofic Food Safety EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY ~ DEPARTANMEITTO DE SALUD San Juan $92,672
GRANT APPLICATION
. . . . PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH:
25 E“ﬂﬂi;%ggu‘;”giiggggs“c Hea'thcaza ﬁ;ﬁ‘fcg,a;‘f_'dlz'”fec“ons EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY ~ DEPARTAMEITO DE SALUD San Juan $338,437
GRANT APPLICATION
. . SENTINEL ENHANCED DENGUE SURVEILLANCE
26 Emerging and Zoonotic Vector-borne Diseases SYSTEM (SEDSS) SITES TO EVALUATE THE P ONCE MEDICAL SCHOOL Ponce $91,000
Infectious Diseases EPIDEM FOUNDATION INC
27 Environmental Health Asthma PUERTO RICO BRFSS SURVEY DEPARTA'\gEF'I\giLDE SALUD San Juan $51,407
PUERTO RICO COMPREHENSIVE ASTHMA
. CONTROL THROUGH EVIDENCE-BASED DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
28 Environmental Health Asthma STRATEGIES AND PUBLIC HEALTH- HEALTH CARE OFICIAL San Juan $499,714
COLLABORATION
. 3 . . COMPREHENSIVE HIGH-IMPACT HIV PREVENTION
29 HIV/A;IIDS,T\grgIreHVeepnagglns, STl Domestic HIVé,ZISDeirI;r]eventlon and PROJECTS FOR COMMUNITY-BASED ASPIRA OF Tr\L|JcERTO RICO, Carolina $350,000
ORGANIZATIONS
. 3 . . COMPREHENSIVE HIGH-IMPACT HIV PREVENTION
0  HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatltis, STI - Domestic HIVIAIDS Prevention and PROJECTS FOR COMMUNITY-BASED COAI INC. San Juan $350,000
ORGANIZATIONS
. y . . COMPREHENSIVE HIV PREVENTION PROGRAM CORPORACION DE
31 AV A;ai’T\grglreHveepn?gﬁ’ STl |Domestic H'VF/{Ae'SDeirE{]e"e”“O” aNnd | £oR HIV-POSITIVE AND HIGH RISK HIV-NEGATIVE ~ SERVICIOS DE SALUD Y Cidra $350,000
PERSONS. MEDICINA AVANZADA
4y  HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STI  Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and  THE NATIONAL HIV BEHAVIORAL SURVEILLANCE DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD San Juan $96.506
and TB Prevention Research IS A STUDY DESIGNED TO ASSESS THE BEHAVI OFICIAL '
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Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City Amount

THE NATIONAL HIV BEHAVIORAL SURVEILLANCE
IS ASTUDY DESIGNED TO ASSESS THE

33 HIV/ A;Er’g’T\grg'reHveepn?gf’ STl Domestic H'VéAe'SzirE;e"e”“O” and  BELAVIORAL RISK FACTORS IN HIGH RISK DEPARTA“{')';::’?'&?LDE SALUD San Juan $412.870
POPULATIONS FOR HIV INFECTION (MSM, IDU,
HET, YMSM AND TRANSGENDER).
. N . . COMPREHENSIVE HIGH-IMPACT HIV PREVENTION
34 HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STI - Domestic HIVIAIDS Prevention and PROJECTS FOR COMMUNITY-BASED ESTANCIA CORAZON, INC. Mayaguez $350,000
ORGANIZATIONS
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STI Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and COMPREHENSIVE HIGH-IMPACT HIV PREVENTION MIGRANT HEALTH CENTER,
35 ML DS PROJECTS FOR COMMUNITY-BASED NG (WESTERN REGION) Mayaguez $350,000
ORGANIZATIONS
45 HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and ~ COMPREHENSIVE HIV PREVENTION PROJECT PR DEPARTMENT OF o Juan $6.538.389
and TB Prevention Research FOR HEALTH DEPTARTMENTS HEALTH ! !
37 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepapus, STl Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and PR HIV/AIDS SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM PR DEPARTMENT OF San Juan $1,032,335
and TB Prevention Research HEALTH
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STI  Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and  IMPRVG STD PRGRMS THRU ASSMT, ASSRNCE, PR DEPARTMENT OF
38 and TB Prevention Research PLCY DEV & PREV STRAT HEALTH, ADMIN OF San Juan $104.915
FACILITIES/HLTH SVCS
. N . . PUERTO RICO TUBERCULOSIS CONTROL
39 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepaptls, STl Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and PROGRAM - TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND PR DEPARTMENT OF San Juan $16,872
and TB Prevention Research PUBLIC HEALTH
LABORATOR
. N . . PUERTO RICO TUBERCULOSIS CONTROL
40 HlV/A;?lg’T\grlilreHveepn?glns’ STl |Domestic H'VéAe'S%irE{]e"e”“O” and  bROGRAM - TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND PRPDUEBF;_AIETH'\S'E‘IHOF San Juan $50,615
LABORATORY COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
. N . . COMPREHENSIVE HIGH-IMPACT HIV PREVENTION
a1 H'V/Agai’T\grg'reHeepn?gﬁ’ STl |Domestic H'Vé'“egt)eirirr‘e"e”t'on and PROJECTS FOR COMMUNITY-BASED PUERTO RICO CONCRA Rio Piedras $350,000
vent ORGANIZATIONS,
HUMAN IMMUNODEFICIENCY VIRUS (HIV)
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STI Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and | PREVENTION PROJECTS FOR YOUNG MEN OF R
42 and TB Prevention Research COLOR WHO HAVE SEX WITH MEN (YMSM OF PUERTO RICO CONCRA Rio Piedras $141,637
COLOR)
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Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name
THE MEDICAL MONITORING IS A SURVEILLANCE
43 HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STI Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and  PROJECT DESIGNED TO PRODUCE NATIONALLY PUERTO RICO
and TB Prevention Research REPRESENTATIVE DATA ON HIV INFECTED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
PERSONS.
. - . . COMBINED STRATEGIES TO IMPROVE HEALTH  UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO
4 HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepailtis, STI - Domestic HIVIAIDS Preventionand |~ 6 TCOMES AMONG HIV-POSITIVE YMSM N RICO - MEDICAL SCIENCE
PUERTO CAMPUS
. ~ . . UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO
45  HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STI - Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and g1 03 MINORITY AIDS RESEARCH INITIATIVE ~ RICO - MEDICAL SCIENCE
and TB Prevention Research
CAMPUS
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STI  Sexually Transmitted Infections  IMPRVG STD PRGRMS THRU ASSMT, ASSRNCE, PR DEPARTMENT OF
46 and TB Prevention (STls) PLCY DEV & PREV STRAT HEALTH, ADMIN OF
FACILITIES/HLTH SVCS
. - PUERTO RICO TUBERCULOSIS CONTROL
47  HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, ST Tuberculosis (TB) PROGRAM - TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND PR DEPARTMENT OF
and TB Prevention PUBLIC HEALTH
LABORATOR
. - PUERTO RICO TUBERCULOSIS CONTROL
48 H'V/Agai’T\grg'reHveepn?g';" STI Tuberculosis (TB) PROGRAM - TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND PRPDUEBF;_AISL'\QEE‘IHOF
LABORATORY COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
49 ~ 'mmunization and Respiratory Immunization Program AFIX - HPV ADOLESCENT PROJECT DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
Diseases OFICIAL
Immunization and Respiratory - PUERTO RICO'S IMMUNIZATION & VACCINES FOR PR DEPARTMENT OF
50 Diseases Immunization Program CHILDREN 2013-2017 PROGRAM PLAN HEALTH, ADMIN OF
FACILITIES/HLTH SVCS
51 Immunization and Respiratory i nization Program - PPHF AFIX - HPV ADOLESCENT PROJECT DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
Diseases OFICIAL
o . PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH:
52 'mm“”'Za“g?sgggezesr"ratory Immunization Program - PPHF EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY DEPARTA%E’EXLDE SALUD
GRANT APPLICATION
o . , PR DEPARTMENT OF
53 Immunization and Respiratory Immunization Program - PPHF PUERTO RICO'S IMMUNIZATION & VACCINES FOR HEALTH, ADMIN OF

Page 6
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CHILDREN 2013-2017 PROGRAM PLAN

FACILITIES/HLTH SVCS

Grantee City

San Juan

San Juan

San Juan

San Juan

San Juan

San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
San Juan

San Juan

San Juan

Puerto Rico

FY2016

Amount

$356,762

$252,860

$57,775

$972,022

$132,456

$397,367

$184,148

$661,327

$315,852

$62,967

$1,852,564
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o . . PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH:
54 Immumzaﬂginsgggelzesplratory Ianuenza/Iml“_leueesnf)a:]séannmg and EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY DEPARTAMO?I\ICT&LDE SALUD San Juan $61,963
P GRANT APPLICATION
Immunization and Respiratory  Influenza/Influenza Planning and  PUERTO RICO'S IMMUNIZATION & VACCINES FOR PR DEPARTMENT OF
55 Diseases Response CHILDREN 2013-2017 PROGRAM PLAN HEALTH, ADMIN OF San Juan $74,004
P FACILITIES/HLTH SVCS
. . . . PR SEXUAL VIOLENCE PREVENTION AND DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
56 Injury Prevention and Control Intentional Injury EDUCATION OFICIAL San Juan $627,825
INSTITUTO DE
57 Injury Prevention and Control NVDRS PUERTO RICO VIOLENT DEATH REPORTING  £q1ppiSTICAS DE PUERTO San Juan $242,286
SYSTEM RICO
. UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO
58 Occupational Safety and Health Other Occupational Safety and OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH TRAINING RICO, MEDICAL SCIENCE San Juan $87,740
Health Research PROJECT GRANT
CAMPUS
59 Public Health Preparedness and Immediate Zika Virus Response - PUERTO RICO - PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD San Juan $300.000
Response OPHPR MONITORING SYSTEM (PR - PRAMS) OFICIAL '
60 Public Health Preparedness and Immediate Zika Virus Response - PUERTO RICO BRESS SURVEY DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD San Juan $228,354
Response OPHPR OFICIAL
61 Public Health Preparedness and Immediate Zika Virus Response - PUERTO RICO ZIKA ACTIVE PREGNANCY DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD San Juan $200.000
Response OPHPR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM OFICIAL '
. . . . SENTINEL ENHANCED DENGUE SURVEILLANCE
62 Public Health Preparedness and Immediate Zika Virus Response - SYSTEM (SEDSS) SITES TO EVALUATE THE PONCE MEDICAL SCHOOL Ponce $200,000
Response OPHPR EPIDEM FOUNDATION INC
. . . . ACCELERATE PUBLIC HEALTH PLANNING TO
63 Public Healgle%pnasreedness and Immediate Z|I(<)ap\|f||eruRs Response - PREVENT, PREPARE FOR, RESPOND TO AND PR DEF|>_|AEI?A'II'_I¥|I_E|NT OF Santurce $5.,000,000
P RECOVER FROM ZVD
. . . . PUERTO RICO SCIENCE,
6q  PublicHealth Preparedness and  Immediate Zika s Response - PUERTO RICO VECTOR CONTROL UNIT TECHNOLOGY AND San Juan $7,220,000
P RESEARCH TRUST
. Public Health Emergency
Public Health Preparedness and . TP12-1201 HPP AND PHEP COOPERATIVE DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD
65 Response Prepareiness Cooperative AGREEMENTS OFICIAL San Juan $6,451,179
greement
Page 7 Puerto Rico



o

{

,"” Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
’ ! a Fiscal Year 2016 Grants Detail Profile Report for FY2016
_— T

,,,//lv Puerto Rico
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City Amount
66 Public Health Scientific Services Surveillance, Epldem_|ology, and PH PUERTO RICO BRESS SURVEY DEPARTAMENTO DE SALUD San Juan $173.387
(PHSS) Informatics OFICIAL
. D . . . . PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH:
67 Public Healtr1(PS|_c|§g;|f|c Services Surveﬂlance,lrlicgl:jn?;rgigogy, and PH EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY DEPARTAI\éIiII\lg&LDE SALUD San Juan $103.545
GRANT APPLICATION
PR DEPARTMENT OF
. . . . PUERTO RICO'S IMMUNIZATION & VACCINES FOR
68 Vaccines for Children Vaccines for Children CHILDREN 2013-2017 PROGRAM PLAN HEALTH, ADMIN OF San Juan $1,283,914

FACILITIES/HLTH SVCS
About the Data

Data Included

The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include actions awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically in fiscal year 2016 (FY16; 10/1/15 to 9/30/16) from CDC’s annual appropriation.
Because the data includes funds obligated in FY16, it may include funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated inFY16.

The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by which CDC appropriation account was used to make the investment), as shown in the FY16 CDC Operating Plan at
https://www.cdc.gov/budget/fy2016/operating-plans.html.

Data Excluded

This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.

The value of vaccines purchased and provided to states, cities, and territories by CDC through the Vaccines for Children Program are excluded. Information on the value of vaccine purchases by jurisdiction is
available in a separate report each year on the CDC Grant Funding Profiles site at https://www.cdc.gov/FundingProfiles/, starting with FY14.

The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable Agreements (funds from other federal
agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-Departmental Delegation of Authority funds (e.g., fund transfers to CDC from DHHS,

including the HHS Public Health and Social Services Emergency Fund and the Hospital Preparedness Program), Gifts and Donations, Global Health funds, and Buildings and Facilities funds.
Therefore, this data does not reflect CDC’s total appropriations in any given area.
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Data Sources

Funding Data - CDC Office of Financial Resources (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory Diseases (for Vaccines For Children data)
United States, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico - the 2010 U.S. Census, updated with 2016 estimates at https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest.html
For all other geographies - 2016 estimates for population are from The World Factbook at https://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the-world-factbook/index.html

Data Interpretation and Use

These data are useful as a snapshot of CDC grant and cooperative agreement funding provided to grantees within states and territories by CDC budget line. However, caution should be used in interpreting
variations across years or jurisdictions. Several of the reasons for variations are (1) the amounts, purpose, and focus of funding provided by Congress each year can vary, and (2) changes in national and/or
CDC/ATSDR priorities and strategies due to factors such as urgent and emerging health threats and changes in population health status and needs. In terms of funding opportunities, (1) not all eligible entities
apply for every program opportunity, (2) most federal funding is awarded via a competitive or merit-based process and not all eligible entities that apply are funded for every program, and (3) some funding
is allocated according to a pre-set formula (such as per capita allocation or a need-based funding allocation), which is sometimes specified in law.

Users of this site and data should be aware of various factors that make comparisons of data between jurisdictions and by per capita difficult to interpret and may lead to inaccurate conclusions in the
absence of more in-depth study. Some of those factors include the following:

o CDC has many different grant types with differing application eligibility and award criteria such as population disease burden, per capita formula-based, competitive based on proposal
merit, non-competitive, etc.

o Awards made to an entity will typically reflect the geographic location of the entity’s official business or billing address such as a State capitol for a State government award. The awards
therefore will not reflect the actual geographic application of the funds by the grantee in carrying out the purpose of the grant.

o CDC makes awards to various national associations that carry out national public health programs that have nationwide impact; however, the awards will be reflected in the geographic
jurisdiction of the association’s main office.

o In addition, there may be variation across years for where a program/activity resides in CDC’s organizational and budget structure. Funding sources linked to a particular program/activity
may also vary year-to-year. Therefore, it is possible for a multi-year project to fall into one category or sub-category one year and into another the next. In addition, funding categories

may be added or deleted as CDC’s budget changes year to year (e.g., funding categories are deleted because their shorter-term funding sources expire). This makes 1:1 comparisons of
one year’s set of projects to another year’s set of projects under each category or sub-category a challenge.
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For More Information
= CDC Budget https://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
= CDC Funding https://www.cdc.gov/funding/
e CDC-INFO call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348 or use online form at
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form
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